

Brevard County Parks and Recreation South Area Parks Operations

1515 Sarno Road, Building A, Melbourne, FL 32935 www.BrevardParks.com

The South/Central Brevard Parks and Recreation Advisory Board

Viera Government Center 2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way Building C. 3rd Floor, Room 313-Florida Room Viera, FL. 32940

January 7, 2025, Tuesday, 2:00pm

Agenda:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Minutes of Previous Meeting
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Board Member Reports
- 6. Standing Committee Reports
- 7. Old Business
 - a. Discuss and approve the board sending a statement to the Commissioners, particularly D2 Commissioner Goodson in support of amending the Florida State statute legalizing Tourist Development Taxes paying for beach safety support (to include lifeguards, police, fire & rescue services).
- 8. New Business
 - a. Fiscal Election of Chair and Vice-Chair.
 - b. The Transportation Planning Office (TPO) requests to deliver a presentation to the South / Central Advisory Board on a new trail plan for North Merritt Island. Because the plan will not be ready for presentation until mid-February 2025, TPO requests that the presentation be sent to the board members electronically for their review and comment back via email. No vote is required to accept or reject the plan. It will be for informational purposes only.
 - c. Space Coast Lacrosse-Proposal for Bounce Back Wall at Viera Regional Park.
 - d. Jurisdiction of the Beach / Shoreline.



Brevard County Parks and Recreation South Area Parks Operations

1515 Sarno Road, Building A, Melbourne, FL 32935 www.BrevardParks.com

- e. Timely Notification of Changes to Park Names and Requests for Usage.
- 9. Public Comment
- 10. Adjournment

If a person desires to appeal any decision made by this board, agency, or commission (as appropriate), with respect to any matter considered at this meeting or hearing, he or she will need a record of this proceeding and that, for such purpose, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of this proceeding is made, at his or her own expense, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, F.S., persons needing accommodations or an interpreter to participate in this proceeding should notify Marsha Blizzard, South Area Parks and Recreation, no later than 2 business days prior to the meeting at 321-255-4400 or email Marsha.Blizzard@brevardfl.gov.